11-15-2002					
Form PTO-1595				WENMM-1595	5 (05/01)
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		ET:	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE US.S Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \qquad \blacktriangledown$	▼	▼	▼	\blacksquare	lacktriangle
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the	attached or	iginal documents	or copy ther	eof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard Minfelde - (Executed 24 October 2002) Jean-Francois D'Amore - (Executed 18 October 2002) Philippe Dupont - (Executed 23 October 2002)	Name: Sofa	amor S.N.	receiving party(ies)		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	<u> </u>				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Street Addre		ue de la Perdix, ANCE	B 50302, 9	<u>5940</u>
	City:	;	State:	Zip:_	117
	Additional nam	ne(s) & addr	ress(es) attached	ı?∏Yes ⊠	i No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution	n date of th	ne application is	s:	?
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Paten	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/190,327		• •			
Additional number(s) att	ached? ☐ Yes [⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			cations and pate		
Name: L. Scott Paynter			1)	\$ <u>40.</u>	.00
Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty	☐ Enclos		e charged to de	posit accou	ınt ⊆,
& McNett	8. Deposit acco		·		
	·	ount na	761.		
Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument	23-3030			4 -	1
Circle, Suite 3700	(Attach duplicate	copy of this	s page if paying b	y deposit acc	count)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Zip: 46204-5137

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Scott Paynter, Reg. No. 39,797 Name of Person Signing

City: Indianapolis State: Indiana

7 November 2002 Date

11/15/2 02 BYRNE 00000017 10190327

01 FC:8021

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

40.00 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 013476 FRAME: 0625**

Doc. #175216

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard Minfelde of France, Jean-Francois D'Amore of France, and Philippe Dupont of France, hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have made one or more new and useful inventions which claims priority to French Patent Application Number 01 08892 filed 4 July 2001, European Patent Application Number 02291643.1 filed 1 July 2002, and U.S. Patent Application Number 10/190,327 filed July 5, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as the "Applications"); and

WHEREAS SOCIETY DE FABRICATION DE MATERIEL ORTHOPEDIQUE, S.A., a French corporation doing business as Sofamor S.N.C., with offices at 13 rue de la Perdix, B 50302, 95940 Roissy CDG Cedex FRANCE (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") desires to acquire and confirm its ownership of all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Applications and any and all inventions disclosed, described, claimed, or intended so to be in any of the Applications or any other patent application thereon or arising therefrom, including any and all foreign and international counterparts of any of the Applications and any and all divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable, and sufficient consideration to the Assignors in hand paid; the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents, do quit claim, sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Applications and any and all inventions disclosed, described, claimed, or intended so to be in any of the Applications or any other patent application thereon or arising therefrom,

1

PATENT REEL: 013476 FRAME: 0626 including any and all foreign and international counterparts of any of the Applications and any and all divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof.

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of patents of France, the United States of America, and any other patent applications thereon or arising therefrom for the use of Assignee.

Dated 24/X/, 2002

Richard Minfelde

Dated 18 Oct , 2002

Jean-Francois D'Amore

Dated 23 Och. , 2002

RECORDED: 11/12/2002

Philippe Dupont